Protect
& Prevent
3M Occupational Health and Environmental Safety Division
3M™ Macurco™ Fixed Gas Detection
Fixed gas detecting equipment for residential and
commercial applications.
For Homes, Furnace Rooms, Commercial Buildings, Energy Management Systems
GD-1-SPC-NG /

sickness or death.
Each person using this equipment must read and understand the information in the User
Instructions before use. Use of this equipment by untrained or unqualified persons, or use
that is not in accordance with the User Instructions, may adversely affect product perfor-
mance and result in sickness or death. For proper use, see supervisor or User Instructions,
or call 3M OH&ESD Technical Service in the U.S.A. at 1-800-243-4630. In Canada, call at
1-800-267-4414.
Product Number Description
CME-FCK 3M™ Carbon Monoxide Field Calibration Gas Kit includes 17L 50 PPM, 17L 200 PPM, Unversial Cal Kit  (Use with CM-3 and CS102A models)
CMS-FCK 3M™ Carbon Monoxide Field Calibration Gas Kit includes 17L 50 PPM, Unversial Cal Kit  (Use with CM-1B, CM-2B, CM-21A, CM-4 models)
CM15-FTK 3M™ Carbon Monoxide Test Kit includes 17L 400 PPM CO, Unversial Cal Kit
ND-1-FCK 3M™ Nitrogen Dioxide Field Calibration Gas Kit includes 34L 5 PPM, Regulator, Sensor Adapter Hood, Tygon Tubing™, Carry Case
CME1-FTK 3M™ Carbon Monoxide Field Verification Gas Kit includes 17L 200 PPM CO/AIR, regulator, test hood, and Tygon® tubing
CME1-TH 3M™ Carbon Monoxide CM-E1 Test Hood
CME1-FTG 3M™ Carbon Monoxide Field Test Gas, 17L 500 PPM CO/Air, Aerosol
CANN50PPM 3M™ Carbon Monoxide Replacement Calibration Gas, 17L 50 PPM CO/AIR
CANN100PPM 3M™ Carbon Monoxide Replacement Calibration Gas, 17L 100 PPM CO/AIR
CANN200PPM 3M™ Carbon Monoxide Replacement Calibration Gas, 17L 200 PPM CO/AIR
CANN250PPM 3M™ Carbon Monoxide Replacement Calibration Gas, 17L 250 PPM CO/AIR
CANN300PPM 3M™ Carbon Monoxide Replacement Calibration Gas, 17L 300 PPM CO/AIR
CANN400PPM 3M™ Carbon Monoxide Replacement Calibration Gas, 17L 400 PPM CO/AIR
3M™ Fixed Gas Detection Field Calibration/Test Kits and Replacement Calibration Gases
Product Number  Description
PS-12 3M™ Plug-in Transformer, 120VAC to 12VDC
CMP 3M™ 12V Transformer for CM-1B Detector